
         

 SATS week—Monday 13th May —Thursday 16th May  Stay and Learn  

 PTFA Meeting—Tuesday 14th May—starts at 5:30pm 

 Year 5 Stay and Learn—Friday 17th May 

 Year 4 Stay and Learn—Monday 20th May  

 Year 2 Stay and Learn –Tuesday 21st May 

 Nursery Stay and Play —Wednesday 22nd May 

 May Half Term— school closes Friday 24th May and re-opens Tuesday 4th June  

 Reception Stay and Learn – Thursday 6th June 

 Year 3 Stay and Learn—Friday 7th June 

 Year 1 Stay and Learn—Thursday 20th June  

SPORTS DAY— FRIDAY 21st JUNE— details to follow

We are now taking applications for Nursery places for 2 year olds  and 3 year olds, starting  

September 2024. If you would like an application  form, please come along to speak to Nursery or 

the school office, thank you.  

Thank you to Year 2 for hosting their cake sale earlier this week. We have raised a  

whopping £93.10. Thank you to all who bought a cake. 

Next week, there will be a menu change. On Thursday 16th May, there will be yummy Tex Mex 

Pizza and Curly Fries or Jacket Potato. Please see flyer on page 2 for more details.

The School Bank will be open on Friday 17th May, instead of Thursday 16th May, due to the 

SATS. It will only be for one week and then open again on Thursdays from 23rd May. 
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Love learning, Love life, Always aiming high  

 

Friday 10th May 2024  

Contact us: Tel:01 244 667750   Email: admin@elton. cheshire. sch. uk Visit:www. elton. cheshire. sch. uk 

You can keep up to date with all the latest school news by following us on twitter@EltonPrimary  



 

 

This week’s winning class for Attendance is Year 5 with 97%.  

Well done Year 5 

The national average is 96%

After counting up all the money, school have raised an amazing  £320.50 for the movie night. 

Thank you to the PTFA and staff for arranging this event.

—  Hugo, Reuben, Jack, Natalia, Theo 

 

THIS WEEK’S WINNING TEAM IS MANLEY. 

CHILDREN IN THIS TEAM CAN WEAR THEIR OWN CLOTHES ON  FRIDAY 17th MAY. 

            STARS OF THE WEEK           

Well done to this weeks ‘Stars’  

W/C MONDAY 13th MAY is Menu 1 

Nursery Alfie Year 3 Charlie 

Reception Faith Year 4 Reuben 

Year 1  Reuben Year 5 Annabelle 

Year 2 Jack and Niamh Year 6 Alexis 


